however, will be impacted by the common stock to be issued under the Equity Line
of Credit. The amount of dilution will depend on the offering price and number
of shares to be issued under the Equity Line of Credit. The following example
shows the dilution to new investors at an offering price of $.60 per share.

   If we assume that NUWAVE had issued 5,000,000 shares of common stock
under the Equity Line of Credit at an assumed offering price of $.60 per share
(i.e., the maximum number of shares registered in this offering under the Equity
Line of Credit excluding the 238,095 shares issued as a commitment fee and the
placement agent's fee), less offering expenses of $85,000, our net tangible book
value as of March 31, 2002, would have been $3,943,000 or $0.23 per share. Note
that at an offering price of $.60 per share, NUWAVE would receive gross proceeds
of $3.0 million, or all available funds under the Equity Line of Credit. Such an
offering would represent an immediate increase in net tangible book value to
existing stockholders of $0.14 per share and an immediate dilution to new
stockholders of $0.37 per share, or 62%. The following table illustrates the per
share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share   $0.60
Net tangible book value per share before this offering   $0.09

Edgar Filing: NUWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2

18

Increase attributable to new investors   $0.14
   -----
Net tangible book value per share after this offering   $0.23
   -----
Dilution per share to new stockholders   $0.37
   =====
   The offering price of our common stock is based on the then-existing
market price. In order to give prospective investors an idea of the dilution per
share they may experience, we have prepared the following table showing the
dilution per share at various assumed offering prices:

   11

  ASSUMED OFFERING   NUMBER OF SHARES TO   DILUTION PER SHARE TO NEW
   PRICE   BE ISSUED(1)   INVESTORS
  ----------------   -------------------   -------------------------

   $0.80   3,750,000   $0.53
   $0.60   5,000,000   $0.37
   $0.50   5,000,000   $0.30

(1) This represents the maximum number of shares of common stock that will be
   registered under the Equity Line of Credit.

   PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

   The selling stockholders have advised us that the sale or distribution
of NUWAVE's common stock owned by the selling stockholders may be effected
directly to purchasers by the selling stockholders or by pledgees, donees,
transferees or other successors in interest, as principals or through one or
more underwriters, brokers, dealers or agents from time to time in one or more
transactions (which may involve crosses or block transactions) (i) on the Nasdaq